## **LIONS CLUBS INTERNATIONAL- DISTRICT 410W**

# ORDINARY RESOLUTION TO BE CONSIDERED AT THE DISTRICT CABINET MEETING AND/OR CONVENTION TO BE HELD ON 3 MAY 2024 - WILDERNESS

## **MOTION FOR RESOLUTION - RECOGNITION CRITERIA DISTRICT 410W**

## LIONS CLUBS INTERNATIONAL DISTRICT 410W RECOGNITION CRITERIA

6. LIONS CLUBS INTERNATIONAL DISTRICT 410W: RECOGNITION CRITERIA

**Submitted by the Cabinet of District 410W** 

**WHEREAS** the District 410W Recognition Criteria can be amended from time to time to improve the overall administration and operational efficiency of the District;

## **BE IT RESOLVED THAT:**

That the District 410W Recognition Criteria be amended to 2024/2025 wherever in the document it refers to any other date or year, but that the criteria itself remain the same.

## **MOTIVATION:**

That chronological order be observed.